SOME DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

Updated 8.9.2025

Monday 29 September
Beginning of the winter semester 2025/2026. Courses start today!

Thursday 2 October
15:00 Matriculation ceremony in the Aula Magna in the Carolinum (Address: Ovocny trh
3/5, 116 36 Praha 2:30pm we will meet on the sidewalk opposite the entrance to the faculty

Friday 10 October
Deadline for entering your definitive choice of courses into the Student Information System
(SIS) and confirming it to the Office for International Relations.

Monday 13 - Friday 18 October
14:00 - 17:00 Erasmus days - History of Protestant Prague , guided tour of important places
connected with the history of Protestantism

Tuesday 28 October
National holiday - Establishment of Czechoslovak state in 1918. No courses today.

Friday 7 - Saturday 8 November
Meeting of the Association of Friends of the Protestant Theological Faculty. The topic of the
meeting is: Czech Perspectives on Conflict and War in the Holy Land.

Wednesday 17 November
National holiday - Day of struggle for freedom and democracy. No courses today.

Friday 5 December
Daytrip to the former concentration camp Terezin. Details later.

Monday 22 December 2025 - Sunday 4 January 2026
Christmas holidays

Saturday 17 January 2026
End of teaching in the winter semester

Monday 12 January - Friday 13 February 2026
Examination period



